

COPY

**SUPREME COURT
FILED**

JUN - 7 2016

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)

Plaintiff and Respondent,)

v.)

TIMOTHY WAYNE PAGE,)

Defendant and Appellant.)

No. S230793

Fourth District
Court of Appeal
No. E062760

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Appeal from the Superior Court of California
San Bernardino County Case No. FVI1201369
Honorable Lorenzo R. Balderrama and Michael A. Smith, Judges

JEFFREY S. KROSS
State Bar No. 142882
P.O. Box 2252
Sebastopol, CA 95473-2252
(707) 823-8665
kross142882@gmail.com

Attorney for Petitioner
TIMOTHY WAYNE PAGE

By appointment of the
Court of Appeal under the
Appellate Defenders, Inc.
Independent Case System

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	5
UNDER PROPOSITION 47, A CONVICTION FOR TAKING AN AUTO UNDER VEHICLE CODE SECTION 10851 SHOULD BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE SAME REDUCTION TO A MISDEMEANOR AS WOULD A VEHICLE STOLEN UNDER PENAL CODE SECTION 487	5
A. “ <i>Expressio unius</i> ” does not apply.	5
B. Auto theft is not sufficiently distinguishable from taking an auto so as to warrant disparate treatment.	9
C. Appellant should not be precluded from demonstrating he qualifies for resentencing under sections 1170.18 and 490.2.	11
CONCLUSION	13
WORD COUNT CERTIFICATION	14

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Barnhart v. Peabody Coal Co.</i> (2003) 537 U.S. 149	5
<i>In re Greg F.</i> (2012) 55 Cal.4th 393	7
<i>People v. Brimmer</i> (2014) 230 Cal.App.4th 782	8
<i>People v. Cuevas</i> (1936) 18 Cal.App.2d 151	10
<i>People v. Garza</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 866	8
<i>People v. Guzman</i> (2005) 35 Cal.4th 577	6
<i>People v. Howard</i> (2005) 34 Cal.4th 1129	10
<i>People v. Perkins</i> (2016) 244 Cal.App.4th 129	12
<i>People v. Renteria</i> (2008) 165 Cal.App.4th 1108	10
<i>People v. Rivas-Colon</i> (2015) 241 Cal.App.4th 444	12
<i>People v. Sherow</i> (2015) 239 Cal.App.4th 875	12
<i>People v. Vang</i> (2001) 87 Cal.App.4th 554	10
<i>People v. Weidert</i> (1985) 39 Cal.3d 836	8
<i>Professional Engineers in California Government v. Kempton</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4th 1016	8
Statutes	
Penal Code § 487	6,7
Penal Code § 490.2	<i>passim</i>
penal Code § 1170.18	<i>passim</i>
Vehicle Code § 10851	<i>passim</i>
Vehicle Code §§ 1-42277	6
